2020.  Ambipar's market value as of December 31st, 2021, was R$4.8 billion, compared to R$3.0 billion at the end of 4Q20. 

6. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS 

3rd Issue of debentures 

On January 10, 2022, Ambipar issued its 3rd debenture, in the amount of R$ 750,000,000.00 (seven hundred and fifty 

million reais) 

Giri Project 

On January 20t, 2022, Ambipar, through Disal Ambiental Holding S.A., announced the start of construction of the GIRI 

project, located in Santiago, Chile.  

The plant, which will be one of the most modern in Latin America, will classify, pre-treatment and preparation for recycling

[...]

In 2021, it earned CAD 10.2 million, with EBITDA of CAD 2.1 million 

1st Issue of simple debentures 

On February 23rd, 2022, Ambipar, through its subsidiary Emergências Participações S.A., issued its 1st simple 

debenture, not convertible into shares, in the amount of R$ 335,500,000.00 (three hundred and thirty-five million and five 

hundred thousand reais) 

Acquisition of FOX Comércio de Aparas Ltda. 

On February 24th, 2022, Ambipar, through its subsidiary Environmental ESG Participações S.A., announced the 

acquisition of 100% of FOX Comércio de Aparas Ltda. and FOX Indústria e Comércio de Plásticos Reciclados Ltda.